PLEASE CONTACT
www.hyundai-ce.com 2019. 02 Rev. 10
Electric Counterbalance Trucks
MOVING YOU FURTHER
Head Office (Sales office)
First tower, 55, Bundang-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea
HYUNDAI MATERIAL HANDLING
Compact forklift with proven AC technology

DISTINGUISHING MARK
1.1 MANUFACTURER (ABBREVIATION) HYUNDAI HYUNDAI HYUNDAI
1.2 MANUFACTURER'S TYPE DESIGNATION 15BT-9 18BT-9 20BT-9
1.3 DRIVE : ELECTRIC (BATTERY OR MAINS), DIESEL, PETROL, FUEL GAS electric electric electric
1.4 TYPE OF OPERATION: HAND, PEDESTRIAN, STANDING, SEATED, ORDER-PICKER seated seated seated
1.5 LOAD CAPACITY / RATED LOAD kg (lb) 1500 (3000) 1800 (3500) 2000 (4000)
1.6 LOAD CENTER DISTANCE c mm (in) 500 (24) 500 (24) 500 (24)
1.8 LOAD DISTANCE, CENTER OF DRIVE AXLE TO FORK x mm (in) 360 (14.17) 360 (14.17) 365 (14.37)
1.9 WHEELBASE y mm (in) 1335 (52.6) 1420 (55.90) 1420 (55.90)
WEIGHT
2.1 SERVICE WEIGHT kg (lb) 3125 (6889.4) 3365 (7418.55) 3500 (7716.2)
2.2 AXLE LOADING, LOADED FRONT/REAR kg (lb) 4127 / 498 (9098 / 1098) 4600 / 565 (10141 / 1246) 4900 / 600 (10803 / 1323)
2.3 AXLE LOADING, UNLOADED FRONT/REAR kg (lb) 1661 / 1464 (3662 / 3228) 1710 / 1655 (3770 / 3649) 1684 / 1816 (3713 / 4004)
TIRES, CHASSIS
3.1 TIRES : SOLID RUBBER, SUPERELASTIC, PNEUMATIC, POLYURETHANE SE SE SE
3.2 TIRE SIZE, FRONT 18x7-8 200/50-10 200/50-10
3.3 TIRE SIZE, REAR 15x4.5-8 15x4.5-8 15x4.5-8
3.5 WHEELS, NUMBER FRONT / REAR (X = DRIVEN WHEELS) 2x/2 2x/2 2x/2
3.6 TREAD, FRONT mm (in) 895 (35.2) 905 (35.6) 905 (35.6)
3.7 TREAD, REAR mm (in) 170 (6.69) 170 (6.69) 170 (6.69)
DIMENSIONS
4.1 TILT OF MAST/FORK CARRIAGE FORWARD/BACKRWARD degree 5 / 7 5 / 7 5 / 7
4.2 HEIGHT, MAST LOWERED h1 mm (in) 2120 (83.5) 2129 (83.8) 2129 (83.8)
4.3 FREE LIFT h2 mm (in) 35 (1.37) 35 (1.37) 40 (1.57)
4.4 LIFT HEIGHT h3 mm (in) 3325 (130.90) 3325 (130.90) 3330 (131.10)
4.5 HEIGHT, MAST EXTENDED h4 mm (in) 4320 (170.07) 4320 (170.07) 4320 (170.07)
4.7 HEIGHT OF OVERHEAD GUARD (CABIN) h5 mm (in) 2065 (81.29) 2065 (81.29) 2065 (81.29)
4.8 SEAT HEIGHT / STAND HEIGHT REL. TO SIP h7 mm (in) 1090 (42.91) 1090 (42.91) 1090 (42.91)
4.12 COUPLING HEIGHT h10 mm (in) 410 (16.14) 410 (16.14) 410 (16.14)
4.19 OVERALL LENGTH l1 mm (in) 2785 (109.64) 2785 (113.18) 2910 (114.56)
4.20 LENGTH TO FACE OF FORKS l2 mm (in) 1885 (74.21) 1975 (77.75) 2010 (79.13)
4.21 OVERALL WIDTH b1 mm (in) 1074 (42.28) 1105 (43.50) 1105 (43.50)
4.22 FORK DIMENSIONS s × e × l mm (in) 35x100x900 (1.4x3.9x35.4) 35x100x900 (1.4x3.9x35.4) 40x100x900 (1.6x4x35.4)
4.23 FORK CARRIAGE ISO 2328, CLASS / TYPE A, B 2A 2A 2A
4.24 FORK-CARRIAGE WIDTH b3 mm (in) 1006 (39.60) 1006 (39.60) 1006 (39.60)
4.31 GROUND CLEARANCE, BELOW MAST, LOADED m1 mm (in) 85 (3.34) 94 (3.70) 94 (3.70)
4.32 GROUND CLEARANCE, CENTER OF WHEELBASE m2 mm (in) 90 (3.54) 90 (3.54) 100 (3.93)
4.33 AISLE WIDTH FOR PALLETS 1000 X 1200 CROSSWAYS (L X W) Ast mm (in) 3226 (127.00) 3316 (130.55) 3351 (131.92)
4.34 AISLE WIDTH OF PALLETS 800 X 1200 CROSSWAYS (W X L) Ast mm (in) 3350 (131.88) 3440 (135.43) 3475 (136.81)
4.35 TURNING RADIUS Wa mm (in) 1540 (60.62) 1630 (64.17) 1660 (65.35)
4.36 SMALLEST PIVOT POINT DISTANCE mm (in) - - -
PERFORMANCE DATA
5.1 TRAVEL SPEED, LOADED / UNLOADED km/h (mph) 16 / 17 (9.9 / 10.6) 16 / 17 (9.9 / 10.6) 16 / 17 (9.9 / 10.6)